Design and Environmental 
Permitting Services 2027 Beach Nourishment, 
Town of Southern Shores, North Carolina 

2. FEES, INVOICES AND PAYMENTS: The 
Services associated with Task 1, Sub-Task 2A, 
Sub-Task 2D, and Task 3 will be performed for 
the lump sum fee of $311,842.48 (Three hundred 
eleven thousand, eight hundred forty-two 
dollars and forty-eight cents).   

The Services associated with Sub-Task 2B will be 
performed on a time and materials basis, not to 
exceed $5,127.50 (Five thousand, one hundred 
twenty-seven dollars and fifty cents). 

The Services associated with Sub-Task 2C will be 
performed on a time and materials basis, however 
a not-to-exceed cost has not yet been established.   

CPE will seek additional written authorization 
prior to conducting services under Sub-Task 2B or